
SHS Calendar 2023-24

Wk School Trips & Events Parents' Evening & Monitoring Staff & Governors' Meeting

Monday 28 Aug

1 Sept

Saturday 2 Sept

Sunday 3 Sept

Monday 4 Sept

Tuesday 5 Sept

Wednesday 6 Sept Start of Term 1

Thursday 7 Sept

Friday 8 Sept Y7 CAT Tests

Saturday 9 Sept

Sunday 10 Sept

Monday 11 Sept

Tuesday 12 Sept Well Being Champions Training HODs Mtg 4.00pm

Wednesday 13 Sept

Thursday 14 Sept Y7 & Y12 Photos (9.00am)

Friday 15 Sept Teachers' Appraisal Deadline (pay progression)

Saturday 16 Sept 11+ Test

Sunday 17 Sept

Monday 18 Sept Twilight CPD

Tuesday 19 Sept  

Wednesday 20 Sept
Y7 Learning Performance

Geog A Level Assessed Fwk departs

Thursday 21 Sept

Friday 22 Sept Priority UCAS deadline Deadline for 22/23 DDP & PDP

Saturday 23 Sept 11+ Test

Sunday 24 Sept

Monday 25 Sept

Dept Mtg 4.00pm

Governors' Full Board Mtg 5.30pm

Wednesday 27 Sept Maths Olympiad (KS5) Y7 Curriculum Evening 7.00pm

Y9 Photos (9.00am)

Y11 PE Assessed Practical

Iceland Trip Meeting 7pm

MacMillan Coffee Morning

Y11 PE Assessed Practical

Saturday 30 Sept

Sunday 1 Oct

Monday 2 Oct

Senior Maths Challenge (Y11-13) Pastoral Mtg 4.00pm

Sport Music Drama Celeb Eve 7PM Governors' Finance Mtg 5.30pm

Wednesday 4 Oct Y12 Curriculum Evening 7.00pm

Thursday 5 Oct Y11 PE Assessed Practical

#HelloYellow Non-Uniform Day

Y11 PE assessed practical

Saturday 7 Oct

Sunday 8 Oct

Monday 9 Oct Y7 Form Tutor/Parent Meetings

Form Tutor Mtg Y8-11 4.00pm

Governors' Standards Mtg 5.30pm

Y10 Curriculum Evening 7.00pm

Y7 Form Tutor/Parent Meetings

Thursday 12 Oct PSHCE Learning Walk (Y7-9) Y7 Form Tutor/Parent Meetings

Saturday 14 Oct

Sunday 15 Oct

Monday 16 Oct Twilight CPD

Tuesday 17 Oct Y5 Open Day Form Tutor Mtg Y7 4.00pm

Wednesday 18 Oct

Thursday 19 Oct Bags 2 School

End of Term 1

Iceland Trip departs

Saturday 21 Oct

Sunday 22 Oct

X

Saturday 28 Oct

Sunday 29 Oct

BANK HOLIDAY

Y7 Form Tutor/Parent Meetings

Twilight Day 1

INSET DAY 1 (Including staff meeting)

INSET DAY 2

Teachers' Appraisal Deadline

Deadline for 23/24 DDP & PDP

1

Oct

HALF TERM (Iceland Trip returns 24.10)

Oct Form Tutor Mtg KS5 4.00pm

KS3 Fright Night

Friday 20 Oct

Thursday 28

Tuesday 3

Sept

Friday 6

Y7 Form Tutor/Parent Meetings

Oct

1

Date

2

2

Tuesday 26 Sept

1

2

1

Friday 29 Sept

Friday 13 Oct

Tuesday 10 Oct

Wednesday 11



SHS Calendar 2023-24

Wk School Trips & Events Parents' Evening & Monitoring Staff & Governors' MeetingDate

Monday 30 Oct UCAS Deadline

Tuesday 31 Oct Start of Term 2 Peer Observation Process Starts

Wednesday 1 Nov

Thursday 2 Nov

Friday 3 Nov

Saturday 4 Nov

Sunday 5 Nov

Monday 6 Nov Learning Review Week Twilight Monitoring

Tuesday 7 Nov Y12&13 Theatre Trip 5-11pm

Wednesday 8 Nov Y12 Geog Fwk

Rotary Young Chefs 4-8pm

GCSE Theatre Trip 6.30-10.30pm

Friday 10 Nov Charity Quiz/Bingo 6.30pm Y7 - Y10 Monitoring Deadline

Saturday 11 Nov

Sunday 12 Nov

Monday 13 Nov

Y11/12 Maths Trip Dept Mtg 4.00pm

SGS Sixth Form Information Evening Governors' Full Board Mtg 5.30pm

Wednesday 15 Nov

Thursday 16 Nov SHS Sixth Form Information Evening

Friday 17 Nov
Children in Need Non-Uniform & Talent 

Show

Y11 - Y13 Monitoring Deadline inc. Reports

Deadline for Achievement Certificates

Saturday 18 Nov

Sunday 19 Nov

Monday 20 Nov Well Being Champions Training Twilight CPD

Pastoral Mtg 4.00pm

Governors' Finance Mtg 5.30pm

Wednesday 22 Nov GCSE Presentation PM

Thursday 23 Nov

Friday 24 Nov Y11 & 13 Tutor Comment Deadline

Saturday 25 Nov

Sunday 26 Nov

Monday 27 Nov

Form Tutors Mtg Y7-11 4.00pm

Governors' Futures Mtg 5.30pm

Wednesday 29 Nov
MFL GCSE Orals

School Concert 7.00pm
Form Tutor Mtg KS5 4.00pm

MFL GCSE Orals

GCSE Art Mock

Y7 Christmas Tree Competition

MFL GCSE Orals

GCSE Art Mock

KS3 Christmas Disco 7.00pm

Saturday 2 Dec

Sunday 3 Dec

Achievement Week

Y11 and Y13 Mocks begin

Tuesday 5 Dec Christmas Craft Fair (Hall) HODs Mtg 4.00pm

Y12 Geog Fwk

Christmas Craft Fair (Hall)

Thursday 7 Dec Christmas Craft Fair (Hall)

Bring-A-Tin Day

Staff Christmas Panto

Saturday 9 Dec

Sunday 10 Dec

Monday 11 Dec

Tuesday 12 Dec

Wednesday 13 Dec

Thursday 14 Dec Y11 and Y13 Mocks end

Friday 15 Dec Church Christmas Service Peer Observation Feedback to BLO

Saturday 16 Dec

Sunday 17 Dec

Dec

8

2

1 Dec

Thursday 30 Nov

Dec

Dec

Friday

1

Y12 Parents' Evening

INSET DAY 3 Teaching & Learning Conference - Springfields Events Centre

Nov

1

2

2

Nov

Nov

Nov

1

2

14

Peer Observation Process Ends

Tuesday

Tuesday

21

Tuesday

Thursday 9

Friday

6

28

Wednesday

Monday 4



SHS Calendar 2023-24

Wk School Trips & Events Parents' Evening & Monitoring Staff & Governors' MeetingDate

Monday 18 Dec MFL GCSE Orals

Tuesday 19 Dec
A Level Pres. Afternoon 2.00pm

MFL GCSE Orals

Wednesday 20 Dec End of Term 2

Thursday 21 Dec

Saturday 23 Dec

Sunday 24 Dec

X

Saturday 30 Dec

Sunday 31 Dec

Monday 1 Jan  

Tuesday 2 Jan

Wednesday 3 Jan Start of Term 3 PA Learning Walk Process Starts

Thursday 4 Jan

Friday 5 Jan

Saturday 6 Jan

Sunday 7 Jan

Monday 8 Jan Twilight Monitoring/Mock Standardisation

Tuesday 9 Jan Y7 Tate Trip

Wednesday 10 Jan Y9 Option Evening 7.00pm

Thursday 11 Jan

Friday 12 Jan

Saturday 13 Jan

Sunday 14 Jan

Monday 15 Jan Y9 Options Fair/Talks begin

Tuesday 16 Jan Y9 Options Fair Pastoral Mtg 4.00pm

Wednesday 17 Jan Governors Training Day

Thursday 18 Jan

Friday 19 Jan Y9 Languages Day Y11 & Y13 Monitoring Deadline

Saturday 20 Jan

Sunday 21 Jan

Monday 22 Jan Twilight - Mid-year PA Review

Form Tutors Mtg Y7-11 4.00pm

Governors' Finance Mtg 5.30pm

Wednesday 24 Jan Y10 & 12 Tate Trip Form Tutor Mtg KS5 4.00pm

Thursday 25 Jan PSHCE Learning Walk (Y10-13) Y13 Parents' Evening

Friday 26 Jan Y12 & 13 National Theatre Trip Y12 Monitoring Deadline

Saturday 27 Jan Y11-13 Cambridge Debating Competition

Sunday 28 Jan

Monday 29 Jan Y10 GCSE Poetry Live Trip

HODs Mtg 4.00pm

Governors' Standards Mtg 5.30pm

Wednesday 31 Jan Intermediate Maths (Y9-11)

Thursday 1 Feb Y11 Parents' Evening

Friday 2 Feb

Saturday 3 Feb

Sunday 4 Feb

Monday 5 Feb Y11 Spoken Language endorsement start Y9 & Y10 Monitoring Deadline

Tuesday 6 Feb Dept Mtg 4.00pm

Wednesday 7 Feb

Thursday 8 Feb Y13 Theatre Trip

Friday 9 Feb

Ski Trip departs
Y11 Spoken Language endorsement end

End of Term 3
Saturday 10 Feb

Sunday 11 Feb

Saturday 17 Feb

Sunday 18 Feb

Monday 19 Feb Start of Term 4

Tuesday 20 Feb

Wednesday 21 Feb

Thursday 22 Feb Y9 Parents' Evening

Friday 23 Feb

Saturday 24 Feb

Sunday 25 Feb

Jan

1

1

Jan

BANK HOLIDAY

TWILIGHT DAY 2

2

CHRISTMAS

Sixth Form Taster Day

CHRISTMAS

Tuesday

Tuesday

1

2

1

2

1

23

30

HALF TERM (Ski Trip returns 16.2)



SHS Calendar 2023-24

Wk School Trips & Events Parents' Evening & Monitoring Staff & Governors' MeetingDate

Monday 26 Feb Twilight Monitoring

Sixth Form Application Deadline HODs Mtg 4.00pm (Work Scrutiny)

Y9 Options Deadline

Wednesday 28 Feb

Thursday 29 Feb Y10 Parents' Evening

Friday 1 Mar Deadline for Achievement Certificates

Saturday 2 Mar

Sunday 3 Mar

Monday 4 Mar Y7 & Y8 Monitoring Deadline

Dept Mtg 4.00pm

Governors' Full Board Mtg 5.30pm

Wednesday 6 Mar

Thursday 7 Mar

Y8 & Y9 Chelsea's Choice

Reg,p1,p2= year 9

P3 and P4= year 8

Friday 8 Mar

Saturday 9 Mar

Sunday 10 Mar

Monday 11 Mar

Pastoral Mtg 4.00pm

Governors' Finance Mtg 5.30pm

Wednesday 13 Mar

Thursday 14 Mar Y11 & Y13 photos (9.00am) Y8 Parents' Evening

Friday 15 Mar
Red Nose Day

KS3 Egg-stravaganza

Saturday 16 Mar

Sunday 17 Mar

Achievement Week Twilight CPD 

Y9 Dual Vaccination mop-ups

Form Tutor Mtg Y7-11 4.00pm

Governors' Futures Mtg 5.30pm

Wednesday 20 Mar
Y11 RS Day

Lower School Production
Form Tutor Mtg KS5 4.00pm

Thursday 21 Mar
Maths Kangaroo (Y9-11)

Lower School Production

Friday 22 Mar Lower School Production

Saturday 23 Mar

Sunday 24 Mar

Monday 25 Mar
Y10 Work Experience Week

Sixth Form Offer Week

Tuesday 26 Mar

Wednesday 27 Mar

Thursday 28 Mar End of Term 4

Friday 29 Mar  

Saturday 30 Mar

Sunday 31 Mar

Saturday 13 Apr

Sunday 14 Apr

Monday 15 Apr

Start of Term 5

Y12 Exams begin

P1 Y10 Work Exp Debrief

Y10 & 11 Theatre Trip

Wednesday 17 Apr

Thursday 18 Apr Y7 Snipedales Trip

Friday 19 Apr

Saturday 20 Apr

Sunday 21 Apr

Sixth Form Acceptance Deadline

Y12 Exams Week ends

Tuesday 23 Apr Y7 Snipedales Trip HODs Mtg 4.00pm

Wednesday 24 Apr Y7 Snipedales Trip

Thursday 25 Apr Junior Maths Challenge (Y7-8) Y12 UCAS Evening

Friday 26 Apr Spring Fayre Non-Uniform Day

Saturday 27 Apr Spring Fayre

Sunday 28 Apr

Monday Apr22

Tuesday 16

19Tuesday

Tuesday

Monday 18 Mar

1

2

1

2

Well Being Champions Training

EASTER

2

EASTER (Classics Trip 3.4 - 8.4 / Y12 & 13 Theatre Trip 12.04)

1

2

Tuesday

Tuesday

Feb

Mar

Apr

Mar

EASTER

27

12

5 Mar



SHS Calendar 2023-24

Wk School Trips & Events Parents' Evening & Monitoring Staff & Governors' MeetingDate

Monday 29 Apr

Department Mtg 4.00pm (Work Scrutiny)

Governors' Full Board Meeting 5.30pm

Wednesday 1 May

Thursday 2 May

Friday 3 May

Saturday 4 May

Sunday 5 May

Monday 6 May

Pastoral Mtg 4.00pm

Governors' Finance Mtg 5.30pm

Wednesday 8 May Y10 Geo Fwk Hunstanton

Thursday 9 May GCSE Exams begin

Friday 10 May Y12 Monitoring Deadline inc. Sub/FT Reports

Saturday 11 May

Sunday 12 May

Monday 13 May A Level Exams Start

Form Tutor Mtg Y7-11 4.00pm

Governors' Standards Mtg 5.30pm

Wednesday 15 May Form Tutor Mtg KS5 4.00pm

Thursday 16 May Y7 Parents' Evening

Friday 17 May Y10 RS Walsingham (Groups 1-3)

Saturday 18 May

Sunday 19 May

Monday 20 May Twilight Staff Meeting (Budget/SEF/SDP)

Tuesday 21 May

Wednesday 22 May Y10 RS Walsingham (Groups 4-6)

Thursday 23 May

Friday 24 May End of Term 5 PA Learning Walk Process Ends

Saturday 25 May

Sunday 26 May

Saturday 1 June

Sunday 2 June

Monday 3 June Start of Term 6

Tuesday 4 June

Wednesday 5 June Y8 HPV Vaccinations

Website Photo Day

Well Being Champions Training

Friday 7 June
Art Exhibition

DofE prep pm

Saturday 8 June

Sunday 9 June

Monday 10 June Y4 Primary Visits (week)

Y12 Bio Fwk HODs Mtg 4.00pm

Junior Maths Kangaroo (Y7-8) Governors Full Board Mtg 5.30pm

Wednesday 12 June

Thursday 13 June Y4 Open Day

Friday 14 June Deadline for Achievement Certificates

Saturday 15 June

Sunday 16 June

Monday 17 June Twilight Monitoring

Dept Mtg 4.00pm

Governors' Finance Mtg 5.30pm

New Intake Information Evening

GCSE Exams Finish

Thursday 20 June Summer Concert 7.00pm

A Level Exams Finish

Y10 Art Exam

Saturday 22 June

Sunday 23 June

Monday 24 June Y10 Exam Week begins

Pastoral Mtg 4.00pm

Governors' Futures Mtg 5.30pm

Wednesday 26 June
Y8 Lincoln Fwk

Exams contingency day

Thursday 27 June

Friday 28 June

Y10 Exam Week ends

Y8 Lincoln Fwk

Y13 Leavers' Ball

Y7 - Y9 Tutor Comment Deadline

Y7 - Y9 Monitoring Deadline inc. TargetsFriday 21

DofE Practice Bronze

Tuesday 14 May

Tuesday 30

BANK HOLIDAY

2

Tuesday 7 May

1

Apr

Spalding Flower Festival

Y10 Geo Fwk Hunstanton

1

2

June

Tuesday 25 June

19 June

1

2

Tuesday 11 June

Tuesday 18 June

1

2

HALF TERM

Thursday 6 June

DofE Bronze assessed

Wednesday



SHS Calendar 2023-24

Wk School Trips & Events Parents' Evening & Monitoring Staff & Governors' MeetingDate

Saturday 29 June

Sunday 30 June

Y12 Work Experience Week

Achievement Week

Y9 Stay Safe Day

Form Tutor Mtg Y7-11 4.00pm

Governors' Full Board Mtg 5.30pm (Link)

Wednesday 3 July New Staff Induction Form Tutor Mtg KS5 4.00pm

Y8 Stay Safe Day

Sixth Form Induction Day

New Intake Day

Y11 Prom

Saturday 6 July

Sunday 7 July CERN, Ypres, DofE Silver Practice depart

Monday 8 July ELW Day 1

ELW Day 2
CERN, Ypres, DofE Silver Practice return

Wednesday 10 July ELW Day 3

Thursday 11 July Careers Day & Fair

Friday 12 July Sports Day Y10 Tutor Comment Deadline

Saturday 13 July

Sunday 14 July

Monday 15 July

Tuesday 16 July Sports Day (Reserve)

Wednesday 17 July End of Year Staff Tea

Thursday 18 July DofE Silver assessed depart

Friday 19 July End of Term 6

Saturday 20 July DofE Silver assessed return

Thursday 15 Aug A LEVEL RESULTS DAY

Thursday 22 Aug GCSE RESULTS DAY

NB: NO HALF DAYS AT THE END OF TERMS.

Twilight Day (BANK) HOLIDAY/ Overnight trips

INSET Whole Staff Mtg

HoDs Mtg Open Day/Evening

Dept Mtg Weekend

Pastoral Mtg RESULTS DAY

Form Tutor Mtg 11+ Test

Governors' Mtgs

Tuesday 9 July

Thursday

Monday 1 July

4 July

1

2

Y10 Monitoring Deadline inc. Targets

1

5Friday July

Tuesday 2 July

KEY


